WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Cultural & Historic Affairs is recommending 

that the Board authorize an award of contract to Clarke Caton Hintz to provide design and 

restoration services for interior finishes at Lambert Castle in the City of Paterson, in an amount not 

to exceed thirty-five thousand eight hundred fifteen dollars ($35,815.00), pursuant to the proposal, 

attached hereto and made part hereof; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No., C-04-55-162-001-902 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby authorizes an award of contract to 

Clarke Caton Hintz, to provide design and restoration services for interior finishes at Lambert Castle 

in the City of Paterson, in an amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand eight hundred fifteen dollars 

($35,815.00), as recommended by the Director of the Department of Cultural & Historic Affairs.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract to Clarke